



Jammer, Breakfast, Sausage & Cheese

Product Details:

Item Number: 00712LC

Pack Size: 160/3 oz.

Serving Per Case: 160

Net Weight: 30 lbs.

Sales Price Per EACH: N/A

Case Price: N/A

Kosher: No

Meal Contribution: 3 oz. = 2 GRN, 1 M/MA

Class: Always Available

Shelf Life: 1 year

Temperature Class: Frozen

Cook State: Fully Cooked

GTIN-12 UPC:

GTIN-14:

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

Serving Size 3oz

Amount Per Serving

Calories 230

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 8g 12%

Saturated Fat 3.5g 17%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 75mg 24%

Sodium 350mg 15%

Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%

Dietary Fiber 3g 12%

Total Sugars 3g

Incl. Added Sugars —

Protein 10g

Vitamin D —

Calcium 10%

Iron 10%

Potassium —

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

CRUST: Wheat flour enriched (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Malted barley flour, Water, Sugar, Soybean oil (citric acid), Shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean & cottonseed oils), Salt (yellow prussiate of soda), Yeast (sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid). FILLING: eggs(whole eggs, nonfat milk, soybean oil, modified food starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric acid, butter flavor, pepper), mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, culture, salt, enzymes), sausage gravy (water, pork sausage (pork salt, natural spices, sugar, monosodium glutamate), gravy mix (vegetable shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oil), food starch, modified corn syrup solids, bleached and enriched wheat flour, (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, sugar, sodium citrate (a milk derivative), hydrolyzed corn, soy, wheat gluten protein, sodium citrate, pepper, maltodextrin, dipotassium phosphate, autolyzed yeast extract, carrageenan, bacon fat, artificial flavor, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate), cooked pork topping (pork, water, textured soy protein (soy flour, caramel color), soy protein concentrate, sugar, salt, spice, monosodium glutamate, sodium phosphate, flavorings, soy lecithin uses as a processin aid), salt, (yellow prussiate of soda), pepper.

Allergen Statement:

Wheat, soy, eggs and milk.

Benefits and Suggested Use:

Gourmet stuffed breadsticks make the perfect easy breakfast anytime.

National Food Group

Email: info@nationalfoodgroup.com . Direct: 800.886.6866

Fax: 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

www.nationalfoodgroup.com . Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866



Jammer, Breakfast, Sausage & Cheese

Preparation and Additional Information:

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

Baking Instructions: Thaw breadsticks before baking, Place breadsticks on lightly oiled sheet pan, Bake at 375 degrees for 8-10 minutes, or until they turn golden brown.

Logistics Information:

Gross Weight: 31 lbs

Case Dimensions: 19.875 X 15.25 X 10

Pallet Count: 30

Double Stack: No

Cube: 1.754

Block and Tier: 6 and 5

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

National Food Group

Email: info@nationalfoodgroup.com . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

Fax: 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

www.nationalfoodgroup.com . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866